## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 142 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

## APPROVING COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN SUNY ADIRONDACK AND THE FACULTY ASSOCIATION OF SUNY ADIRONDACK

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Collective Bargaining Agreement between SUNY Adirondack and the Faculty Association of SUNY Adirondack effective September 1, 2012 through August 31, 2015 as presented by SUNY Adirondack representatives to the Personnel Committee, contingent upon a similar resolution being adopted by the Washington County Board of Supervisors, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the aforesaid Collective Bargaining Agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney.